FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	11-18-19	98	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTM	MENT OF COMMERCE t and Trademark Office
. Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥			Y	~	V
To the Honorable Commissioner of	1009012	96	attached orig	inal documents o	or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		7		ceiving party(ies	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	13-98	i .	Darrell G.		,.
		Tallie.			
		Internal A	Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:			-t,		
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Ac	dress: 674	l Industrial	Avenue
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		-		
Other		City:P	ort Richey	State:_ ^{FL}	<u>ZiP:34668</u>
Execution Date: October 13, 1	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number	mber(s):				
If this document is being filed togethe	r with a new application, th	e execution da	te of the applicat	tion is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Docket # 505.007PA Serial No. 08/768,208 Filing Date: 12/17/96			it No.(s)		
	Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes	⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be managed.	6. Total nun	nber of applicatio	ons and patents in	volved: Z	
Name: Bernhard P. Molldre	em .				(-1
Internal Address: Trapani &	Molldrem	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)	:\$	&v [∞]
2nd Floor,	Monroe Bldg.	☑ Encid	osed		
		∆ Author ∆	orized to be cha	arged to deposit a	account
Street Address: 333 East Onondaga Street		8. Deposit account number: 13-3919			
City: <u>Syracuse</u> State	: <u>NY</u> ZIP: 13202	(Attach du	uplicate copy of th	nis page if paying i	by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
11/17/1998 SBURNS 00000045 08757586					
91 FC:581 81.00 (p				
To the best of my knowledge and be	elief, the foregoing inform	nation is true ai	nd correct and a	any attached cor	y is a true copy
of the original document.		.10 11	1/11/2		
Pornhand D. Molldman	- Hirth	[[]]///	S////	None ber 1	1,1998
Name of Person Signing	1.	Signature	V100	D	Pate 1
		Tota	I number of pages	comprising cover st	leet:
OMB No. 0651 0011 (ovp. 4/94)				PATENT	

REEL: 9579 FRAME: 0596

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS XCP Inc, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York, and having a place of business at 40 Elm Street, Dryden NY is owner, by virtue of assignment(s) duly recorded as listed below of the respective United States Patents and/or Applications for Letters Patent of the United States as listed herebelow,

WHEREAS Darrell G. Rademacher, an individual and United States Citizen, and having a business address at 6741 Industrial Avenue, Port Richey FL, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to the inventions in said United States Patents and/or Applications as well as the Letters Patent to be had therefor,

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for valuable consideration, and the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, XCP Inc., has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Darrell G. Rademacher, the whole right, title and interest in and to the below-listed United States Patents and applications for patent and United States Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the territory of the United States and for all foreign countries the same to be held and enjoyed by said XCP Inc, for his own use and for the use of his assigns successors and legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND said XCP Inc., its heirs, assigns, and legal representatives, hereby covenants to and with said Assignee, its assigns, successors and legal representatives, that it has full right to sell and assign the entire interest in and to said inventions and the Letters Patent granted or to be had therefor, and that the entire interest herein conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance whatsoever.

Application Serial No.	Filing Date	Title	Recorded Reel/Frame
08/757,586	11-27-96	PIN Vending Dispenser (as amended)	8347/0867
08/768,208	12-12-96	Escrow Vending Dispenser	8380/0276

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal, this

day of Sctopes

1998

Witness:

Sloven C. Smell

Darrell G. Rademacher

CEO, XCP Inc. R352167442120

BLANCA I. BONILLA
MY COMMISSION # CC 392795
EXPIRES: October 18, 1998
Bonded Thru Notzry Public Underwriters

RECORDED: 11/13/1998

PATENT REEL: 9579 FRAME: 0597